AU Milwaukee County

I County Courthouse
; f’ *ﬁ 901 N, 9th Street, Rm.
. - 105
7 o N . Signature Copy Milwaukee, WI 53233
o OUN® I
- Action Report: 16-579

File Number: 16-579

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting
authorization to execute an amendment to the current Vendor Permit Agreement with
Sprecher Brewing Company, Inc., extending the term through December 31, 2022,
allowing Milwaukee County the continued use of Sprecher’s equipment in the
operation of the traveling beer garden concession.

RECORD OF COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE ACTIONS

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 11/3/2016 by the following vote:

Ayes: 16 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Mayo Sr., Nicholson,
Sartori, Sebring, Staskunas, Taylor (2), Taylor (9), Wasserman, Weishan
Jr., West, and Lipscomb Sr.

Excused: 2 Moore Omokunde, and Schmitt

%@M NOV 03 205
Certification of County Date

Board Passage by Chairman Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Pt P "1 m
Certification of County Date

Board Passage by ¢ nty Clerk Joseph J. Czarnezki
County Clerk

County Executive &&\-’ C—~ pate !/ / (1 / / 6
appravallveto of Chris Abele l /
attached
resolution/ordinance.

NOV 11 2016

Received by County Date

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 11/3/16





